New ALS shares issued under Retail Entitlement Offer commence trading on
normal settlement basis

Tuesday, 22 December

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Text & col. heading
31-73-125

Level 1
79-129-189

Level 2
247-150-70

Level 3
0-176-80

Level 4
137-162-78

Level 5
113-88-143

Level 6
65-152-175

Level 7
74-69-42

RIGHT SOLUTIONS | RIGHT PARTNER 35

Rationale for Entitlement Offer

 Strengthen the balance sheet and improve ALS’ capital
structure for the current environment

 Create additional covenant headroom to allow for future
market and / or earnings volatility

 Provide funding flexibility to accelerate growth in the Life
Sciences Division

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

ALS Limited – Retail entitlement offer booklet44

Text & col. heading
31-73-125

Level 1
79-129-189

Level 2
247-150-70

Level 3
0-176-80

Level 4
137-162-78

Level 5
113-88-143

Level 6
65-152-175

Level 7
74-69-42

RIGHT SOLUTIONS | RIGHT PARTNER 36

Pro forma balance sheet AU$mn
ALS Consolidated

30 Sep 2015

Entitlement Offer
pro forma

adjustments

Adjustment for
payment of H1 2016

dividend1

ALS pro forma
Consolidated
30 Sep 2015

BALANCE SHEET
Cash and cash equivalents 156.0  249.6  (30.5) 375.1
Trade and other receivables 338.7  338.7
Property Plant & Equipment 504.1  504.1
Intangible Assets 1,311.0  1,311.0
Fair value derivative assets 15.3 15.3
Other 180.7  2.3 183.0

Total assets 2,505.8  2,727.2
Bank overdraft 0.5  0.5
Trade and other payables 159.9  159.9
Loans and borrowings 1,003.3  (67.4) 935.9
Other 87.7  87.7

Total liabilities 1,251.4  1,184.0
Net assets 1,254.4  1,543.2
Share capital 1,134.1  319.32  1,453.4
Retained earnings, reserves and minority
interests 120.3  (30.5) 89.8

Total equity 1,254.4  1,543.2
Net debt 832.5 546.0

Sources of funds AU$mn

Entitlement Offer 324.8

Total 324.8

Uses of funds AU$mn

Repayment of outstanding bank facilities 67.4

Cash retained on balance sheet to reduce net leverage 124.6

Funding for future growth initiatives in Life Sciences 125.0

Transaction costs 7.8

Total 324.8

Pro forma balance sheet / Sources & Uses

1 H1FY16 dividend expected to be paid on 18 December 2015; 2Net of transaction costs (post tax)

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Text & col. heading
31-73-125

Level 1
79-129-189